TRUSTEE'S DEED

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This indenture made this 21st day of April, 2022, between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 21st day of February, 2018, and known as Trust Number 8002377226, party of the first part, and

SANDRA McRAE-HEATH

party of the second part.
Whose address is:
3601 Blackstone
Markham IL 60428

2218233003D

Doc# 2218233003 Fee \$93.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A, YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 07/01/2022 09:20 AM PG: 1 OF 3

Reserved for Recorder's Office

WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in COOK County, Illinois, to wit:

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 7 IN ARTHUR T MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S SOUTHTOWN MANOR UNIT NO. 2 BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER SOUTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE IN SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: ...

3601 BLACKSTONE, MARKHAM, IL 60478

Permanent Tax Number:

28-23-120-012-0000

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

82269763 Rec Ist

When Recorded Return To: Indecomm Global Services 1427 Energy Park Drive St. Paul, MN 55108 Exempt under provisions of Paragraph Section 31-45, Real Estate Transfer Tax Action Date Buyer, Seller or Representation

CITY OF MARKHAM
Real Estate Exempt Transfer Stamps

Date 94.28.2022

0160

be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President, the day and year first above written.



CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY.

as Trustee as Aforesaid

State of Illinois County of Cook

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Nota v Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named Linda Lee Lutz, Assistant Vice President of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company; and the said Assistant Vice President then and there caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 2101 day of April, 2022

> "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARTHA LOPEZ Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/14/2023 ;

This instrument was prepared by: Linda Lee Luiz, AVP/LTO CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY 15255 S 94th Ave., Suite 604 Orland Park, IL 60462

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:

SEND TAX BILLS TO

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

24-Jun-20<u>22</u> COUNTY ILLINOIS: TOTAL:

0.00

0.00

28-23-120-012-0000

20220601647045 | 1-689-262-160

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3601 Blackstone, Markham IL 60428

1632 6/2/2022 82269763/1

2218233003 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 35 ILCS 200/31-47

GRANTOR SECTION

The GRANTOR or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized person and supported to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

as a person and full onzed to do business of acquire title to red	1 15/1
DATED: 41,2/ 1.2022	SIGNATURE: Junden & Xae Hent GRANTOR by AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	y the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and swom to before me, Name of Notary Public	
\mathcal{I}	
By the said (Name of Grantor); Jundra 19 c. Kar	e Host 1 AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 4 74 .20 27 NOTARY SIGNATURE: MAA SET JULY	"OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA LEE LUTZ Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/14/2023

GRANTEE SECTION The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the na	ne of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment
The <u>GRANTEE</u> or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the half of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural personal beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural personal beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either to real estate.	on, an Winois corporation or foreign corporation
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural personauthorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate.	e in Illingic, a partnership authorized to do business or
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity reco	ognized as a person and authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in limitors of other state of Illinois.	
acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.	SIGNATURE: Janka M Jac Han
DATED: 4 7/ 1,20 22	GRANTEE or AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed to	by the NOTARY who witnesses the GFT TEE signature.
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section to the property Public	
Subscribed and swom to before me, Name of Notary Public	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
By the said (Name of Grantee): Sandra McRae. H	Call Similar
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
On this date of:	LINDA LEE LUTZ
NOTARY SIGNATURE: June 1915 July	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/14/2023
NOTARY SIGNATURE	••••••
	TABILITY NOTICE

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a CLASS C MISDEMEANOR for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a GLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of SECTION 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

revised on 10.6.2015